## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DOLBY LABORATORIES, INC., Petitioner

v.

INTERTRUST TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, Patent Owner

Case IPR2020-00660 Patent No. 6,785,815

Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Dates

Case IPR2020-00660 Patent No. 6,785,815 On October 15, 2020, the Board issued a Scheduling Order (Paper 15). Patent Owner, Intertrust Technologies Corporation (Intertrust), and Petitioner, Dolby Laboratories, Inc. (Dolby), hereby notify the Board that they have conferred and jointly agree to modify the deadlines for DUE DATES 1-3 as shown below:

DUE DATE	<b>Previous Date</b>	Revised Date
DUE DATE 1	January 7, 2021	January 21, 2021
DUE DATE 2 (Petitioner's Reply)	April 1, 2021	April 15, 2021
DUE DATE 3 (Patent Owner's Sur-reply)	May 13, 2021	May 27, 2021

Prior authorization for this Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order, which states that "[t]he parties may stipulate different dates for DUE DATES 1, 5, and 6, as well as the portion of DUE DATE 2 related to Petitioner's reply... and the portion of DUE DATE 3 related to Patent Owner's sur-reply...." Paper 15, 9.

Date: December 29, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/Jim Glass/</u> James M. Glass (Reg. No. 46,729) Sean Damon (*pro hac vice*) Christopher A. Mathews (Reg. No. 35,944) Tigran Guledjian (Reg. No. 45,746) QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP

Attorney for Intertrust Technologies Corp.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that on December 29, 2020, a complete and entire

copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition was provided by email, to the

Petitioner by serving correspondence address of record as follows:

scott.mckeown@ropesgray.com mark.rowland@ropesgray.com lspencer@kilpatricktownsend.com keyna.chow@ropesgray.com

Dated: December 29, 2020

<u>/Razmig Messerian/</u> Razmig H. Messerian (Reg. No. 56,983) Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP

Attorney for Intertrust Technologies Corp.